OFFICIAL PROCEEDING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN TAKEN AT A SPECIAL MEETING HELD ON APRIL 24, 2019 AT 6:00 P.M. AT THE ARNAUDVILLE COMMUNITY CENTER, 291 GUIDROZ STREET, ARNAUDVILLE, LA 70512

Re: Accept Resignation of Larry Venable / Hire a Police Officer

Present--Mayor, Todd Meche Aldermen—Jamie Huval, Debbie Kidder, Kevin Robin, Cynthia Stelly, Suzanne Stelly Town Clerk—Dolores R. Quebedeaux (Absent) Police Chief—Eddy LeCompte

Called to Order—Mayor, Todd Meche Prayer—Suzanne Stelly Pledge—All

Chief asked the board to accept the Resignation of Larry Venable, motion was made by Jamie Huval to accept the Resignation of Larry Venable seconded by Suzanne Stelly, unanimously carried. Accept the hiring of Jacob Russo at \$9.93 per hour; motion was made by Jaime Huval seconded by Debbie Kidder and Suzanne Stelly, unanimously carried.

Adjourn

Mayor asked for a motion to adjourn the Special Meeting, Jamie Huval motioned to adjourn the Special Meeting seconded by Kevin Robin, unanimously carried.

Attest

Dolores R. Quebedeaux, Town Clerk

Todd Meche, Mayor